08/11/10 11:23AM DATA DOMAIN

4085621417

p.02

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/09)

EMC-06-109 OMB No. 0651-0027(exp. 03/31/2009) **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademarks Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Shym Technology, Inc. Name: EMC Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 12/31/2006 Street Address: 176 South Street Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Hopkinton Joint Research Agreement State: MA Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 01748 Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,490,679 Additional numbers attached? Types No 649067 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 050889 Internal Address: EMC Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed \$40.00 Street Address: 2421 Mission College Boulevard □ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Santa Clara 8. Payment Information State: CA Zip: 95054 Phone Number: 408-562-1446 Deposit account number 05-0889 Fax Number: 408-562-1417 Authorized User Name Email Address: theodore.chen@emc.com 9. Signature: /Theodore A. Chen/ August 11, 2010 Signature Date Theodore A. Chen Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: [6]

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

/11/10	11:23AM DATA DOMAI	N 4085621417	p.03			
			NATURAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR			
J.	DF The C PC	commonwealth of B	Naggachugotta			
C		William Francis Gal	vin			
Γ	Or	Secretary of the Common ne Ashburton Place, Boston, Massacl				
		Anticles of Monor				
		Articles of Merge orporation Involving Foreign Corpor	ation or Foreign Other Entity			
	(General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)					
	Exact name, jurisdiction and date	of organization of each party to the merger				
	(1)EXACT NAME	(2)JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION			
	BMC Corporation	Massachusetts 09	HAUU August 23, 1979			
ALL PA	Shym Technology, Inc.	Delaware 0000	J J O I () May 5, 1998			
0	(3) The foreign corporation or other entity is 🕅 /is not 1 * authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth.					
	(4) Exact name of the surviving e	ntity EMC Corporation 0421	<u>180009</u>			
	(5) The jurisdiction under the laws of which the surviving entity will be organized Massachusetts					
	(6) The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified <u>5:00 p.m. on December 31, 2006</u>					
	For each domestic corporation th	at is a party to the merger				
	(Please check the appropriate b	box)				
			if voting by any separate voting group was required, apter 156D and the corporation's articles of organiza-			
	OR					
	(8) 🛛 The plan of merger d	lid not requite the approval of the sharehold	lers,			
		omestic entity, foreign corporation, or foreig ign corporation is organized and by its orga	n other entity was duly authorized by the law under inizational documents.			
	4					
P.C	MA025 - 11/15/04 C T System Online		156411/			

PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0305

1566110611337 11/12/04

11:23AM

....

(10)Where applicable, attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.

(11)Where applicable, attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16. N/A

(12)Where applicable, the executive office address of a foreign other entity, if such information is not on the record of the foreign other entity and such foreign other entity is the survivor of the merger.

MA025 - 11/15/04 C T System Online

1 .	
1	
Signed by Minim	
(signature of authorized in	idivídual)
President Other Officer	
Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this _ 20 th day of _ December	of <u>2006</u> .
Signed by Jusan Permit	
Signed by	, dividual)
Chairman of the Board of Directors President	
 Other Officer Court-appointed fiduciary, 	
on this <u>2014</u> day of <u>December</u>	of <u>2006</u> .
MA025 - 11/15/04 C T System Online	

4085621417

p.05

08/11/10 11:23AM DATA DOMAIN

PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0307

······································		******
		e . *
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	0510175163
	William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachuserts 02108-1512	0510115
	Articles of Merger	
	Involving Foreign Corporation	
	or Foreign Other Entity	
	(General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 11.06)	
	I hereby certify that upon examination of these Articles of Merger, duly	
	submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative	
	thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and	
	the filing fee in the amount of <u>\$20</u> having been paid, said articles are	
	deemed to have been filed with me this <u>28th</u> day of <u>2000</u> at <u>2.28</u> a.m./p.m. <i>time</i>	1004010
٨r	Effective date:	- 8 8
1105	(must be within 90 days of date submitted)	2 L 2
Kxmiles	Inlen Traning Baller	CC 23 PH 12: 28
Name approval	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN	
C	Secretary of the Commonwealth	VIS 12:
Č.	Filing Fee: \$250.00	ENUR Pii 12: 28
Made		
000	TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact Information:	
	C T Corporation System	
	101 Federal Street	
	Boston, Massachusetts 02110	
	Telephone: (617) 757-6400	
	Email:	
	A copy of this filing will be available on-line at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor once the document is filed.	

p.06

MA025 - 11/15/04 C T System Online